

**CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET - PAGE 1 OF**

DATE 8/23/2016

DEPT. WATER

**BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	SLC METER LLC			ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC			ETNA SUPPLY CO		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 62.890	\$ 289,734.23	2%	\$ 59.46	\$ 273,932.22		\$ 76.000	\$ 350,132.00	5%
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 93.88	\$ 3,942.96	2%	\$ 88.76	\$ 3,727.92		\$ 98.00	\$ 4,116.000	5%
3	1" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 123.54	\$ 9,389.04	2%	\$ 116.80	\$ 8,876.80		\$ 135.00	\$ 10,260.000	5%
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 283.91	\$ 23,848.44	2%	\$ 268.42	\$ 22,547.28		\$ 435.00	\$ 36,540.000	5%
5	2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	60	EA	\$ 405.19	\$ 24,311.40	2%	\$ 383.09	\$ 22,985.40		\$ 615.00	\$ 36,900.000	5%
6	3" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	15	EA	\$ 1,277.33	\$ 19,159.95	2%	\$ 1,115.15	\$ 16,727.25		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15,750.000	5%
7	4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	5	EA	\$ 2,036.48	\$ 10,182.40	2%	\$ 1,859.40	\$ 9,297.00		\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10,200.000	5%
8	6" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	1	EA	\$ 2,941.66	\$ 2,941.66	2%	\$ 2,685.86	\$ 2,685.86		\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.000	5%
9	5/8" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	3/4" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	REGISTERS			N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	1" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA				N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	1-1/2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA				N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA				N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	TOTAL METER COST OPTION # 1				\$ 383,510.08			\$ 360,779.73			\$ 467,568.00	
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 239,564.00	2%	\$ 57.23	\$ 263,658.61		\$ 95.00	\$ 437,665.000	
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,184.00	2%	\$ 57.23	\$ 2,403.66		\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.000	
3	1" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,952.00	2%	\$ 57.23	\$ 4,349.48		\$ 95.00	\$ 7,220.000	
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,552.00	2%	\$ 90.44	\$ 7,596.96		\$ 275.00	\$ 23,100.000	
5	2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	60	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	2%	\$ 248.48	\$ 14,908.80		\$ 305.00	\$ 18,300.000	
6	3" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	15	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	2%	\$ 354.25	\$ 5,313.75		\$ 615.00	\$ 9,225.000	
7	4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	2%	\$ 354.25	\$ 1,771.25		\$ 695.00	\$ 3,475.000	
8	6" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	2%	\$ 460.05	\$ 460.05		\$ 980.00	\$ 980.000	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

**PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

DEPT. HEAD: _____	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE: _____	AWARDED: _____
PURCH. AGENT: _____	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE: _____	COUNCIL APPROVED: _____
STAFF REC.: _____	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP EXPIRATION DATE: _____	PO NUMBER: _____

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET - PAGE 2 OF

DATE 8/23/2016

DEPT. WATER

BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

				SLC METER LLC			ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES			ETNA SUPPLY CO		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
9	5/8" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 48.00	\$ 48.000	2%	\$ 40.05	\$ 73,732.05		\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	
	3/4" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 48.00	\$ 48.000	2%	\$ 40.05	\$ 680.85		\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	
	1" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 48.00	\$ 48.000	2%	\$ 40.05	\$ 1,201.50		\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	
	1-1/2" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 48.00	\$ 48.000	2%	\$ 57.23	\$ 1,945.82		\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	
	2" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 48.00	\$ 48.000	2%	\$ 90.44	\$ 2,170.56		\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	
	TOTAL INSTALL COST OPTION #1				\$ 263,547.00			\$ 380,193.34			\$ 503,955.00	
1	RADIO XMITTER UNIT SINGLE INPUT	4,890	EA	\$ 72.40	\$ 354,036.00	2%	N/A			\$ 110.00	\$ 537,900.00	5%
		6,613	EA	N/A	N/A		\$ 69.00	\$ 456,297.00		N/A	N/A	
2	RADIO XMITTER UNIT DUAL INPUT	4,890	EA	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		\$ 120.00	\$ 586,800.00	5%
		223	EA	N/A	N/A		\$ 85.00	\$ 18,955.00		N/A	N/A	
3	DATA COLLECTOR UNITS	4	EA	\$ 6,269.25	\$ 25,077.00	2%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
4	RADIO BASE STATION W/ANTENNA			INCLUDED								
5	SQL SERVER			INCLUDED								
6	RECEIVER			INCLUDED								
7	SOFTWARE			INCLUDED			\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00				
8	OTHER EQUIPMENT			N/A			\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00				
9	SOFTWARE UPGRADES			INCLUDED			INCLUDED					
10	SOFTWARE MAINT FEE YRS 6-10	5	YR	INCLUDED			\$ 8,533.00	\$ 42,665.00			\$ 87,500.00	
11	REMOTE ACCESS FF/SOFTWARE	1	SUM	INCLUDED							\$ -	
12	INTERFACE SOFTWARE BS&A	1	SUM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	0%					\$ -	
13	HANDHELD FIELD TESTERS	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	0%	\$ 4,443.00	\$ 8,886.00			\$ -	
14	OTHER EQUIPMENT	1	SUM	N/A	N/A		\$ 54,566.00	\$ 54,566.00			\$ -	
15	INSTALLATION-SINGLE	2000	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	2%				INCLUDED		
	INSTALLATION-DUAL			N/A	N/A					INCLUDED		
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET - PAGE 3 OF

DATE 8/23/2016

DEPT. WATER

BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

				SLC METER LLC			ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES			ETNA SUPPLY CO		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
15	INSTALLATION-DATA COLLECTOR	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	2%	\$ 1,000.000	\$ 4,000.00		INCLUDED		
16	INSTALLTION OF OTHER	1	LOT	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	0%		\$ 880.00			\$ -	
17	MOBILIZATION	1	SUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ -		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
18	FCC LICENSE-10 YEARS	10	YR	N/A	N/A		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
19	MAINT CONTRACT (YRS 6-10)	5	YR	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 58,680.00	0%						
20	ADDITIONAL SRVC FEES	1	LOT	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 58,680.00	0%	\$ 22,586.90	\$ 22,586.90			\$ 181,062.00	
								\$ (75,000.00)				
	TOTAL NTWRK & INSTL-OPTION #1				\$ 555,473.00			\$ 634,865.90			\$ 1,405,262.00	
	<b>TOTAL BID OPTION # 1</b>				\$ 1,202,530.08			\$ 1,375,838.97			\$ 2,376,785.00	
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 62.89	\$ 289,734.23	2%	\$ 59.46	\$ 273,932.22		\$ 76.00	\$ 350,132.00	5%
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 93.88	\$ 3,942.96	2%	\$ 88.76	\$ 3,727.92		\$ 98.00	\$ 4,116.00	5%
3	1" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 123.54	\$ 9,389.04	2%	\$ 116.80	\$ 8,876.80		\$ 135.00	\$ 10,260.00	5%
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 283.91	\$ 23,848.44	2%	\$ 268.42	\$ 22,547.28		\$ 435.00	\$ 36,540.00	5%
5	5/8" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	UNABLE TO SUPPLY			N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	3/4" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	REGISTERS			N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	1" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA				N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	1-1/2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA				N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA				N/A	N/A		\$ 155.18	\$ 155.18	
	TOTAL METER COST OPTION # 2				\$ 326,914.67			\$ 309,084.22			\$ 401,823.90	
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 239,564.00	2%	\$ 57.23	\$ 263,658.61		\$ 95.00	\$ 437,665.00	
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,184.00	2%	\$ 57.23	\$ 2,403.66		\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00	
3	1" METERW/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,952.00	2%	\$ 57.23	\$ 4,349.48		\$ 95.00	\$ 7,220.00	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

) PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET - PAGE 4 OF

DATE 8/23/2016  
DEPT. WATER

BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

				SLC METER LLC			ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES			ETNA SUPPLY CO		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 78.000	\$ 6,552.000	2%	\$ 90.440	\$ 7,596.960		\$ 275.000	\$ 23,100.00	
5	5/8" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00		\$ 40.05	\$ 73,732.05		\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	
	3/4" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00		\$ 40.05	\$ 680.85		\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	
	1" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00		\$ 40.05	\$ 1,201.50		\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	
	1-1/2" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00		\$ 57.23	\$ 1,945.82		\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	
	2" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00		\$ 90.44	\$ 2,170.56		\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	
	TOTAL INSTALL COST OPTION #2				\$ 252,492.00			\$ 357,739.49			\$ 471,975.00	
1	RADIO XMITTER UNIT-SINGLE INPUT	4,809	EA	\$ 72.40	\$ 348,171.60	2%	\$ 69.00	\$ 331,821.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 528,990.00	5%
2	RADIO XMITTER UNIT-DUAL INPUT	4,809	EA	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		\$ 120.00	\$ 577,080.00	5%
		1,946	EA	N/A	N/A		\$ 85.00	\$ 165,410.00				
3	DATA COLLECTOR UNITS		EA	\$ 6,269.25	\$ 25,077.00	2%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
4	RADIO BASE STATION W/ANTENNA		EA	INCLUDED								
5	SQL SERVER		EA	INCLUDED								
6	RECEIVER		EA	INCLUDED								
7	SOFTWARE		EA	INCLUDED			\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00				
8	OTHER EQUIPMENT		EA	N/A	N/A		\$ 53,630.00	\$ 53,630.00				
9	SOFTWARE UPGRADES		EA	INCLUDED								
10	SOFTWARE MAINT. YEARS 6-10	5	YRS	INCLUDED			\$ 8,533.00	\$ 42,665.00			\$ 87,500.00	
11	REMOTE ACCESS FEE/SOFTWARE	1	SUM	INCLUDED				\$ -		INCLUDED		
12	INTERFACE TO BS&A	1	SUM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$ -		INCLUDED		
13	HANDHELD FIELD TESTERS	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	2%	\$ 4,443.00	\$ 8,886.000			\$ -	
14	OTHER EQUIPMENT	1	SUM	N/A	N/A		\$ 54,566.00	\$ 54,566.000			\$ -	
15	INSTALL COST XMITTER SINGLE INPUT			\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	2%		\$ -		INCLUDED		
	INSTALL COST XMITTER DUAL INPUT			N/A	N/A			\$ -		INCLUDED		
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	SLC METER LLC			ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES			ETNA SUPPLY CO		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
	INSTALL COST DATE COLLECTOR UNI	4	EA	\$ 1,500.000	\$ 6,000.000		\$ 1,000.000	\$ 4,000.000		INCLUDED		
16	INSTALL OTHER EQUIPMENT	1	EA	N/A	N/A							
17	OTHER FEES; MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ -		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
18	FCC LICENSE-10 YEARS	10	YRS	N/A	N/A		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
19	MAINT CONTRACT (YEARS 6-10)	5	YRS	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 58,680.00					INCLUDED		
20	ADDITIONAL SRVC FEES	1	LOT	\$ 58,680.00	\$ 58,680.00		\$ 22,034.68	\$ 22,034.68			\$ 181,062.00	
								\$ (75,000.00)				
	TOTAL NTWRK & INSTL-OPTION #2				\$ 542,108.60			\$ 655,412.68			\$ 1,386,632.00	
	<b>TOTAL BID OPTION # 2</b>				\$ 1,121,515.27			\$ 1,322,236.39			\$ 2,260,430.90	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>												

) PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET - PAGE 1 OF

DATE 8/23/2016

DEPT. WATER

BID: **AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT**

**FERGUSON ENTERPRISES**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 107.00	\$ 492,949.00		\$ -			\$ -	
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 147.00	\$ 6,174.00		\$ -			\$ -	
3	1" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 208.00	\$ 15,808.00		\$ -			\$ -	
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 35,700.00		\$ -			\$ -	
5	2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	60	EA	\$ 533.00	\$ 31,980.00		\$ -			\$ -	
6	3" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	15	EA	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 33,480.00		\$ -			\$ -	
7	4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	5	EA	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 14,495.00		\$ -			\$ -	
8	6" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	1	EA	\$ 4,868.00	\$ 4,868.00		\$ -			\$ -	
9	5/8" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00						
	3/4" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00						
	1" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00						
	1-1/2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00						
	2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00						
	TOTAL METER COST OPTION # 1				\$ 635,789.00		\$ -			\$ -	
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 483,735.00		\$ -			\$ -	
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00		\$ -			\$ -	
3	1" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,980.00		\$ -			\$ -	
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 289.00	\$ 24,276.00		\$ -			\$ -	
5	2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	60	EA	\$ 289.00	\$ 17,340.00		\$ -			\$ -	
6	3" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	15	EA	\$ 612.00	\$ 9,180.00		\$ -			\$ -	
7	4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	5	EA	\$ 789.00	\$ 3,945.00		\$ -			\$ -	
8	6" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	1	EA	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 1,058.00		\$ -			\$ -	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

DEPT. HEAD: _____	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE: _____	AWARDED: _____
PURCH. AGENT: _____	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE: _____	COUNCIL APPROVED: _____
STAFF REC.: _____	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP EXPIRATION DATE: _____	PO NUMBER: _____

BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

**FERGUSON ENTERPRISES**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
9	5/8" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	3/4" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	1" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	1-1/2" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	2" RETROFIT REGISTERS			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	TOTAL INSTALL COST OPTION #1				\$ 552,424.00			\$ -			\$ -	
1	RADIO XMITTER UNIT SINGLE INPUT	4,890	EA	\$ 93.00	\$ 454,770.00			\$ -			\$ -	
2	RADIO XMITTER UNIT DUAL INPUT	4,890	EA	N/A	N/A			\$ -			\$ -	
3	DATA COLLECTOR UNITS		EA	\$ 8,924.00	\$ 44,620.00							
4	RADIO BASE STATION W/ANTENNA			N/A	N/A							
5	SQL SERVER			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00							
6	RECEIVER			N/A	N/A							
7	SOFTWARE			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00							
8	OTHER EQUIPMENT											
9	SOFTWARE UPGRADES			INCLUDED								
10	SOFTWARE MAINT FEE YRS 6-10	5	YR	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00							
11	REMOTE ACCESS FF/SOFTWARE	1	SUM	N/A	N/A			\$ -			\$ -	
12	INTERFACE SOFTWARE BS&A	1	SUM	INCLUDED	INCLUDED			\$ -			\$ -	
13	HANDHELD FIELD TESTERS	2	EA	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 14,688.00			\$ -			\$ -	
14	OTHER EQUIPMENT	1	SUM		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -	
15	INSTALLATION-SINGLE											
	INSTALLATION-DUAL											
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET - PAGE 3 OF

DATE 8/23/2016

DEPT. WATER

BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

**FERGUSON ENTERPRISES**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
15	INSTALLATION-DATA COLLECTOR			\$ 20,271.00	\$ 101,355.00							
16	INSTALLTION OF OTHER	1	LOT	N/A	N/A			\$ -			\$ -	
17	MOBILIZATION	1	SUM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00			\$ -			\$ -	
18	FCC LICENSE-10 YEARS	10	YR	N/A	N/A							
19	MAINT CONTRACT (YRS 6-10)	5	YR									
20	ADDITIONAL SRVC FEES	1	LOT		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -	
	TOTAL NTRWK & INSTL-OPTION #1				\$ 672,933.00			\$ -			\$ -	
	<b>TOTAL BID OPTION # 1</b>				\$ 1,861,146.00			\$ -			\$ -	
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 107.00	\$ 492,949.00			\$ -			\$ -	
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 147.00	\$ 6,174.00			\$ -			\$ -	
3	1" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 208.00	\$ 15,808.00			\$ -			\$ -	
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 35,700.00			\$ -			\$ -	
5	5/8" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00							
	3/4" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00							
	1" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00							
	1-1/2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00							
	2" RETROFIT REGISTERS		EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00							
	TOTAL METER COST OPTION # 2				\$ 550,966.00			\$ -			\$ -	
1	5/8" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	4,607	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 483,735.00			\$ -			\$ -	
2	3/4" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	42	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00			\$ -			\$ -	
3	1" METERW/ENCODER REGISTER	76	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,980.00			\$ -			\$ -	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

) PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:



BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

**FERGUSON ENTERPRISES**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
4	1-1/2" METER W/ENCODER REGISTER	84	EA	\$ 289.000	\$ 24,276.000			\$ -			\$ -	
5	5/8" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	3/4" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	1" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	1-1/2" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	2" ENCODER RETROFIT		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00							
	TOTAL INSTALL COST OPTION #2				\$ 520,901.00			\$ -			\$ -	
1	RADIO XMITTER UNIT-SINGLE INPUT	4,809	EA	\$ 93.00	\$ 447,237.00			\$ -			\$ -	
2	RADIO XMITTER UNIT-DUAL INPUT	4,809	EA	N/A	N/A			\$ -			\$ -	
3	DATA COLLECTOR UNITS		EA	\$ 8,924.00	\$ 44,620.00							
4	RADIO BASE STATION W/ANTENNA		EA	N/A	N/A							
5	SQL SERVER		EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00							
6	RECEIVER		EA	N/A	N/A							
7	SOFTWARE		EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00							
8	OTHER EQUIPMENT		EA									
9	SOFTWARE UPGRADES		EA	INCLUDED								
10	SOFTWARE MAINT. YEARS 6-10	5	YRS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00							
11	REMOTE ACCESS FEE/SOFTWARE	1	SUM	N/A	N/A			\$ -			\$ -	
12	INTERFACE TO BS&A	1	SUM	INCLUDED	INCLUDED			\$ -			\$ -	
13	HANDHELD FIELD TESTERS	2	EA	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 14,688.000			\$ -			\$ -	
14	OTHER EQUIPMENT	1	SUM		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -	
15	INSTALL COST XMITTER SINGLE INPUT											
	INSTALL COST XMITTER DUAL INPUT											
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE			CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

BID: AMR SYSTEM & METER REPLACEMENT

**FERGUSON ENTERPRISES**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	%
	INSTALL COST DATE COLLECTOR UNIT		EA	\$ 20,271.00	\$ 101,355.00							
16	INSTALL OTHER EQUIPMENT		EA	N/A	N/A							
17	OTHER FEES; MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00			\$ -			\$ -	
18	FCC LICENSE-10 YEARS	10	YRS	N/A	N/A							
19	MAINT CONTRACT (YEARS 6-10)	5	YRS									
20	ADDITIONAL SRVC FEES	1	LOT	N/A	N/A			\$ -			\$ -	
	TOTAL NTWRK & INSTL-OPTION #2				\$ 665,400.00			\$ -			\$ -	
	<b>TOTAL BID OPTION # 2</b>				\$ 1,737,267.00			\$ -			\$ -	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>												

) PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE: